Again, because of the variety of Bussmann High Speed
Fuses, the reference system as contained in our program
today is rather complex. The use of one particular reference
system in Europe outside UK, another one in the UK, and a
third system in the US has become a fact of life. Over the
years, with the acquisitions made by Bussmann, it has of
course been discussed on several occasions to change all
references and to have only one system instead. However,

designation will be the following:
1*BKN/50
To interpret this Type Code we have made the following
general guideline, which will cover most of the fuses in the
European programme:
The following tables show the various options for all above
positions in the Type Description:
Pos. 1 - Primary code
The primary code can be one of the following values:
Pos. 2 - Body size
Pos. 3 - Optional
Over the years, Bussmann has become known as a
supplier who is able to adapt to customer needs. Therefore,
a lot of customised, special fuses are now a part of the
product offering. Pos. 3 in the Type Description might
therefore be an »S« for special. For all such references,
please consult Bussmann for a mechanical drawing, if this
is not already at your disposal.
Appendix 2
Fuse-link Reference System
Primary
Code
Optional Indicator Type
Centre
distance
Pos. 1 Pos. 3 Pos. 5 Pos. 7
1* B K N / 80
Pos. 2 Pos. 4 Pos. 6
Body size
Mechanical
fixing
Indicator
position
0000 17x17 mm 0000U/80
000 21x36 mm 000/80
00 30x47 mm DIN 00
0 35x45 mm 0S/55
1* 45x45 mm 1*BKN/90
1 53x53 mm DIN 1
2 61x61 mm 2TN/110
3 76x76 mm 2//3SBKN/55
4 105x105 mm 4PKN/150
4+ 115x115 mm 24+BKN/55
5 159x159 mm 5BKN/65
None
DIN 43653 or
other style
3KN/110
DIN DIN 43620 DIN 3
2//
Two fuses in